

Table 1: Figures regarding files forwarded to the DPP relating to possible offences contrary to section 110 of the Garda Síochána Act, 2005*.

| | Number of Files Forwarded to the | Number of Suspected | Number of Suspected Offenders DPP directed a | |
|------|----------------------------------|---------------------|--|--------------------------|
| Year | DPP | Offenders | prosecution | Outcome |
| | | | | DPP withdrew |
| 2008 | 5 | 9 | 1 | prosecution |
| | | | | Convicted – sentenced to |
| | | | | 150 hours community |
| 2009 | 4 | 6 | 1 | service |
| | | | | Convicted – sentenced to |
| 2010 | 4 | 5 | 1 | 4 months imprisonment |
| | | | | Both convicted – one |
| | | | | sentenced to 4 month |
| | | | | suspended sentence. |
| | | | | Other sentenced to 2 |
| 2011 | 3 | 3 | 2 | months imprisonment. |
| | | | | Convicted – one fined |
| | | | | €300. Other two accused |
| 2012 | 3 | 4 | 3 | had cases dismissed. |
| | | | | Convicted – both fined |
| | | | | €500. Both appealed. |
| | | | | One appeal was |
| | | | | withdrawn. Other appeal |
| | | | | was not contested by the |
| 2013 | 1 | 2 | 2 | DPP. |



| | Number of Files | | Number of Suspected | |
|-------|------------------|---------------------|--------------------------|---------------------------|
| | Forwarded to the | Number of Suspected | Offenders DPP directed a | |
| Year | DPP | Offenders | prosecution | Outcome |
| | | | | DPP withdrew both |
| 2014 | 2 | 3 | 2 | prosecutions. |
| | | | | Convicted – sentenced to |
| 2015 | 4 | 8 | 1 | 5 months imprisonment. |
| 2016 | 0 | 0 | 0 | N/A |
| | | | | Convicted – 4 month |
| 2017 | 2 | 2 | 1 | suspended sentence. |
| | | | | Awaiting direction from |
| 2018 | 1 | 1 | N/A | DPP (as of 24 April 2018) |
| Total | 29 | 43 | 14 | |

^{*}Data downloaded from GSOC system on 24 April 2018.